# THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Clerk of the Board	BOA AGENDA DATE: S	RD AGENDA:5.A.4 eptember 11, 2018
<b>SUBJECT:</b> Acceptance of the Resignation of Amanda Sorensen from the Salida Municipal Advisory Council			
BOARD A	ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	RESOLUTION	ON NO. 2018-0443
and approv Ayes: Supe Noes: Supe Excused or Abstaining 1)X	Approved as amended	ith, and Chairman DeMartini	

ATTEST: ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

# THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Clerk of the Board BOARD AGENDA:5.A.4

AGENDA DATE: September 11, 2018

CONSENT: 🗸

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES 4/5 Vote Required: No

### SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of Amanda Sorensen from the Salida Municipal Advisory Council

#### **STAFF RECOMMENDATION:**

- 1. Accept the resignation of Amanda Sorensen from the Salida Municipal Advisory Council.
- 2. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Ms. Sorensen.

#### **CONTACT PERSON:**

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494

## ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Resignation Letter

From:

Amanda S

Sent:

Wednesday, August 29, 2018 10:49 AM

To:

Terrance Withrow; Jennifer Pimentel

Cc:

Subject:

Resignation from Salida MAC

Good morning,

Effective immediately, I am resigning from my position on the Salida Municipal Advisory Council.